

**STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09**

063 - Tuscaloosa County Schools

Description	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Budget	Actual		Budget	Actual	
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$146,817,756.51	\$100,144,769.55	(\$46,672,986.96)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,493,168.63	\$22,896,826.75	(\$26,596,341.88)
Local Sources	\$3,832,385.75	\$3,803,125.69	(\$29,260.06)	\$62,107,832.23	\$57,933,128.76	(\$4,174,703.47)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$558,762.00	\$307,850.16	(\$250,911.84)
Total Revenues:	\$3,832,385.75	\$3,803,125.69	(\$29,260.06)	\$258,977,519.37	\$181,282,575.22	(\$77,694,944.15)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$629,562.00	\$757,344.05	(\$127,782.05)	\$119,592,667.23	\$84,813,320.98	\$34,779,346.25
Instructional Support Services	\$1,832,488.00	\$1,849,343.63	(\$16,855.63)	\$42,467,563.56	\$30,736,539.66	\$11,731,023.90
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$20,064.00	\$41,639.85	(\$21,575.85)	\$22,554,761.80	\$18,826,766.25	\$3,727,995.55
Auxiliary Services	\$125,533.00	\$186,224.53	(\$60,691.53)	\$32,052,962.51	\$24,953,566.35	\$7,099,396.16
Expendable Administrative Services	\$50,095.75	\$32,326.39	\$17,769.36	\$6,126,242.56	\$4,421,554.08	\$1,704,688.48
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$12,813.00	(\$12,813.00)	\$53,419,132.00	\$17,887,236.49	\$35,531,895.51
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$231.25	(\$231.25)	\$8,439,975.23	\$7,414,657.72	\$1,025,317.51
Other Expenditures	\$482,470.00	\$573,181.75	(\$90,711.75)	\$7,674,913.72	\$5,719,325.31	\$1,955,588.41
Total Expenditures:	\$3,140,212.75	\$3,453,104.45	(\$312,891.70)	\$292,328,218.61	\$194,772,966.84	\$97,555,251.77
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$51,354.00	\$449,272.90	\$397,918.90	\$24,436,002.37	\$16,792,391.73	(\$7,643,610.64)
Other Financing Uses:	\$135,635.00	\$1,019,452.06	(\$883,817.06)	\$19,416,457.50	\$12,312,937.84	\$7,103,519.66
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$84,281.00)	(\$570,179.16)	(\$485,898.16)	\$5,019,544.87	\$4,479,453.89	(\$540,090.98)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$607,892.00	(\$220,157.92)	(\$828,049.92)	(\$28,331,154.37)	(\$9,010,937.73)	\$19,320,216.64
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,037,160.63	\$3,035,445.94	(\$1,714.69)	\$70,275,577.83	\$70,260,432.93	(\$15,144.90)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,645,052.63	\$2,815,288.02	(\$829,764.61)	\$41,944,423.46	\$61,249,495.20	\$19,305,071.74

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.